SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27318/2012

G.RAMAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.DEPT.OF REV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nul, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for curing the defects in the substitution application. Time is granted, as last chance. List the I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber thereafter. Await orders.

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|mg | Registrar