```
rITEM NO.4
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27318/2012 G.RAMAIAH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SEC.TO GOVT.DEPT.OF REV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 01/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As per tracking report, notices sent to the respondent Nos.22,27 & 38 have been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

In compliance to order dated 29.07.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file fresh

⬠¦ ....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

SC27318/2012

chamber summons in respect of the lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.8, 19, 25, 29, 53 & 61. However, Ms.Shivani Srivastava, Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has stated that she will take steps within one week. Hence, one week's time is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

w.ecourtsindia.α