## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27318/2012

G.RAMAIAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER