SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27318/2012

G.RAMAIAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 22, 38 and proposed respondent nos. 19(4), 41(1), 41(2), 41(3), 41(6), 61(2) and 61(3), as process could not be served with various postal remarks.

The office report indicates that respondent no. 29/2/2 and 41(5) have refused to accept notice sent to him by post. Refusal by post may be treated as deemed service on next date, subject to filing of affidavit regarding correctness of address.

Service of notice is complete in respect of other respondent and proposed respondents.

List again on 15.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm