SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27318/2012 G.RAMAIAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In respect of Respondent Nos. 22, 38 and proposed Respondent 19(4), 41(1), 41(2), 41(3), 41(6) and 61(3), necessary steps have already been taken.

Notice be issued.

In respect of Respondent No. 61(2), petitioner has not furnished fresh address but given address of R-61(1) instead. At this stage, learned counsel submits that he will clarify the same within one week, if step are taken, notice be issued.

Service of notice is complete on the remaining respondents. List on 27.07.2023.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar