SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27318/2012 G.RAMAIAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The notice issue to proposed respondent no.61(3) is returned with postal remark "refused". Hence, there is deem service on said respondent and there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.22, 38 and proposed respondent nos.19(4), 41(1), **41(3)** and **61(2)**.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.41(6).

Service is complete in respect of other respondents. List again on 14.09.2023.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

pm