## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27318/2012

G.RAMAIAH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 150928/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO. 63993/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 10755/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 10759/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA NO. 150923/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for substituted service of notice upon the unserved respondents and to take fresh steps on petitioner no.1.1.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)